BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19793/2012

MAHADEO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ASRABAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv. Mr. Pranav Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice of respondent No. 3, 5, 6, 8 to 11 and 19. The last chance granted to the remaining served respondents for filing counter affidavit is over. The contesting respondents have filed counter affidavit.

List the matter on 30.4.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

s

www.ecourtsindia.com