www.eco

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19793/2012

MAHADEO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASRABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)1 Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv. Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

It appears from the office report though application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 3 has filed but it suffers from defects. Three weeks time, as last chance as sought for is given to cure the defects.

List again on 22.9.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG